

K. C. E. Society's MOOLJI JAITHA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), JALGAON - 425002

मूळजी जेठा महाविद्यालय (स्वायत्त), जळगांव – ४२५ ००२

NOTIFICATION No. 8/2019

Constitution of Board of Studies in Statistics

The Constitution of Board of Studies in Statistics is needed, under the autonomous status granted to the College by UGC.

Therefore, I, Dr. U. D. Kulkarni, Principal, M. J. College, Jalgaon in exercise of power vested in me under section 122(3) of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 2016 do hereby constitute the Board of Studies in Statistics under the Faculty of Science & Technology.

Tl	ne name	and the	Designation	of the p	persons	nomina	ted are as	given b	elow	
	~								-	

Sr. No.	Composition	Name of The Teacher
1	Head of the Department Concerned (Chairman)	Dr. K G Khadse
2	The Entire Faculty of each specialization.	Mr. S L Kulkarni
3	Two subject experts from outside the Parent University to be nominated by the Academic Council.	Dr. Madhuri Kulkarni, SPPU, Pune Dr. H V Kulkarni, Shivaji University, Kolhapur
4	One expert to be nominated by V-C from a panel of six recommended by the college principal.	Prof. R L Shinde, NMU, Jalgaon
5	One Representative from industry/corporate sector/allied area relating to placement.	Mr. Karule Rajendra Ramsa, Jain Irrigation System Ltd., Jalgaon
6	One postgraduate meritorious alumnus to be nominated by the principal. The Chairman, Board of Studies, may with the approval of the Principal of the college, co-opt: (a) Expert from outside the college whenever special courses of studies are to be formulated. (b) Other members of staff of the same faculty.	Mr. Deshmukh Milind Prabhakar, Assistant Registrar, Maharashtra University of Health Science, Nasik

The Board of Studies shall exercise the power and perform the duties as provided in the Guidelines for autonomous colleges issued by UGC, New Delhi on 19 Jan 2018. The Board of Studies shall meet at least twice a year.

The term of the office of the Members shall be up to Three years from the date of issue or until the superannuation of the members whichever is earlier.

Ref. No:-

Date :- 10/06/2019

Copy f.w.cs for information to :-

The persons concerned. (2) All the Directors/Heads of the Schools/Departments. (3) P.A. to Principal.
The Registrar Office, MJC, Jalgaon. (5) Finance Officer, MJC, Jalgaon. (6) All the Heads of the MJC, Administrative Sections.

Copy f.w.cs for further necessary action :-

The Registrar, KBCNMU, Jalgaon

समर्थ कॉलनी जवळ, जळगांव, महाराष्ट्र — ४२५ ००२, दुरध्वनी कं. ०२५७—२२३७३६३, २२३४२८१, फॅक्स कं. ०२५७—२२३७३६३ Near Samarth Colony, Jalgaon, Maharashtra - 425 002, Phone : 0257 - 2237363, 2234281, Fax : 0257-2237363 E-mail id : mjcollege@kces.in, Website : kcesmjcollege.in

Sd/-

(Dr. U. D. Kulkarni) Principal, M. J. College, Jalgaon